THE CITY OF WALTHAM MASSACHUSETTS

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Extra-Curricular School Bus Transportation

ADDENDUM NO.2

February 14th, 2020

CHANGES, CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above subject project is called to the following addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution or clarification are all to be included in and form a part of the proposal submitted.

THE NUMBER OF THIS ADDENDUM (NO. 2) MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN YOUR COVER LETTER.

ITEM 1: DELETE AND REPLACE

1. In Article VI - Vehicles, pg. 14, N. Video Cameras

DELETE-The Contractor will be responsible for installing, operating, and maintaining one digital video recorder for each bus. The contractor must also have one (1) additional digital video recorder readily available in the Contractors office for reviewing videos and a minimum of three (3) spare digital video recorders to ensure all vehicles are equipped with a working recorder at all times. The School Department may request copies of recorded media at any time. Recorded media retention period shall be set at 30 school days. Videos must be made available for viewing by the School Department be the end of the following business day.

<u>REPLACE-</u> The Contractor will equip each bus with one video recording device that shall be positioned to capture activities throughout the interior of the bus. The video camera must be high-definition and have night vision recording capabilities. All video and data obtained in the mobile digital recording devices will become the sole property of the Waltham Public Schools. Sufficient removable spare cartridges must be available to replace units that may be turned over to the Waltham Public Schools. The original removable cartridges will be returned to the vendor as soon as tractable. The video system shall be supplied, installed and fully operable by the first day the vehicle is put into service. Videos must be made available for viewing by the School Department by no later than the end of the following business day.

2.<u>DELETE-</u> Other Required Information, pg 23, item 4. Proof of garaging / parking of school buses **No REPLACEMENT.**

3. In Article IV, § C, page 8, Sub Section 2

<u>DELETE</u> reference to "Five Hundred Thousand" and <u>**REPLACE**</u> with "Two Hundred Fifty Thousand"

4. In Article IV, §C, page 9, Sub Section 4

<u>DELETE</u> Reference to "One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000)" and **<u>REPLACE</u>** with "Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000)"

ITEM 2: MODIFICATION

1. Throughout the IFB, change size of vehicles / seating capacity:

from:

- 77-or greater passenger buses and
- 32-or greater passenger school buses

to:

- 77-or larger passenger school buses
- 71-or larger passenger school buses
- 28-or larger passenger school buses

End of Addendum 2